(II) Description of environmental protection in relation to listed companies and their
subsidiaries in the heavy pollution industries as defined by the state environmental
protection department

Not Applicable.

(III) Charity Donation

The Group commits to perform its obligations as a corporate citizen by initially participating in social services and
public benefit activities. A proposal related to matters of annual charity donation will be proposed at the annual Board
meeting of the Company each year. During the Reporting Period, public donation contributed by the Group amounted to
approximately RMB 1,383,600, including poverty alleviation fund, education fund and charity fund.

XVI Convertible bonds

 Applicable ✔  Not Applicable

70

CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDERS

J i a n g s u  E x p r e s s w a y  C o m p a n y  L i m i t e d

I. Changes in Ordinary Share Capital

(I) Changes in Ordinary Share Capital

1. Changes in ordinary share capital

Unit: Share

Before change Increase or decrease after change (+,-) After change

Number Percentage
New share

issuance Bonus issue

Capitalization
of surplus

reserve Others Sub-total Number Percentage
 (%)  (%)

I. Restricted tradable shares 22,992,145 0.46 0 0 0 -5,226,000 -5,226,000 17,766,145 0.35
 1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 2. State-owned legal
   person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 3. Other domestic-owned
   shares 22,992,145 0 0 0 -5,226,000 -5,226,000 17,766,145

Including:  Shares held by
  domestic non
  state-owned
  legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shares held by domestic
 natural persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 4. Shares held by overseas
   shareholders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Including:  Shares held by
  overseas legal
  persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shares held by overseas
 natural persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Tradable shares 5,014,755,355 99.54 0 0 0 5,226,000 5,226,000 5,019,981,355 99.65
 1. A shares 3,792,755,355 75.29 5,226,000 3,797,981,355 75.4
 2. Foreign-owned shares
   listed domestically 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 3. H shares 1,222,000,000 24.25 0 1,222,000,000 24.25
 4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of ordinary
  shares 5,037,747,500 100 0 0 0 0 0 5,037,747,500 100

2. Explanation on changes in ordinary share capital

Not applicable.

3. Effects of changes in ordinary share capital on financial indicators including earnings per share and net assets
per share of the most recent year or period (if any)

None.

4. Other disclosure deemed necessary by the Company or required by securities regulatory authorities

Not applicable.

712 01 5  A n n u a l  R e p o r t

CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDERS

(II) Changes in Shares with Selling Restrictions

✓  Applicable  Not applicable

Unit: Share

Name of shareholder

Number of
shares

with selling